Resolution 25-048

October 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Recommendation: The Director of Human Resources recommends that the MESD Board of
Directors approve the personnel recommendations as outlined below.

Background:

Each month, the MESD Board of Directors is presented with personnel recommendations, which

require Board action to approve. The lists below represent four categories of personnel
recommendations: new employees, existing employees transitioning to new positions,

resignations, and reductions in force.

New Hire Name Assignment Site Hire Date

Student Attendance Liaison,

Lara, Steve Bilingual Helensview 9/22/2025
Administrative Assistant Il

Llamosa Perez, Carlos Bilingual Ainsworth 9/23/2025

Patino Cabrera, Nelly Migrant Ed Program Manager  Ainsworth 9/24/2025

Carter, Jeremiah Behavior Support Facilitator Arata Creek 9/29/2025

Behnke, Ryan Behavior Support Facilitator Arata Creek 10/6/2025

Nunez, Jesse System and Security Engineer  Ainsworth 10/15/2025

Existing Employees

Former Position

New Position

Effective Date

Resignations

Galindo, Sarina

Caroll, Alexander

Nosse-Laden, Elisia

Marre, Elizabeth

Woida, Kevin

Assignment

Educational Assistant

Behavior Support Facilitator

Behavior Support Facilitator

School Health Assistant

Behavior Support Facilitator

Site

Hospital School Program

Wheatley

Wheatley

School Health Services

Wheatley

Effective Date

8/11/2025

8/14/2025

8/15/2025

8/18/2025

8/18/2025




Resolution 25-048

October 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Hernadez Paniagua, Yuliana

Lenocker, Tiffany

Sheaffer, Kristen

Thomas, Annika

Bolivar, Darren

Schaffer, Robert

McKnight, Mercedes

McMenamin, Pamela

Moore, Jacob

Pedersen, Anders

Oleson, Natalie

Matias, Anthony

Muller, Kaia

Ritacco, Rae

Clark, Diane

Board Action:

Student Attendance Liasion
Bilingual

Behavior Support Facilitator

Migrant Ed Program Mgr

Behavior Support Facilitator

Behavior Support Facilitator

Custodian

Behavior Supoort Facilitator

Sr. Payroll Specialist

Behavior Support Facilitator

Behavior Support Facilitator

Behavior Support Facilitator

Transition Specialist |

Behavior Support Facilitator

Educational Assistant

Accountant

Helensview

Fuctional Living Skills

Ainsworth

Knott Creek

Knott

Ainsworth

Burlingame

Ainsworth

Wheatley

Knott Creek

Knott Creek

East County Bridges

Burligame

Hospital School Program

Ainsworth

The MESD Board of Directors is asked to approve the personnel recommendations as

presented.

08/19/2025

8/21/2025

8/29/2025

9/2/2025

9/4/2025

9/11/2025

9/11/2025

9/19/2025

9/24/2025

9/24/2025

10/3/2025

10/13/2025

10/17/2025

10/21/2025

10/31/2025



