Resolution 25-048 October 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Recommendation: The Director of Human Resources recommends that the MESD Board of Directors approve the personnel recommendations as outlined below.

Background:

Each month, the MESD Board of Directors is presented with personnel recommendations, which require Board action to approve. The lists below represent four categories of personnel recommendations: new employees, existing employees transitioning to new positions, resignations, and reductions in force.

New Hire Name	Assignment	Site	Hire Date
Lara, Steve	Student Attendance Liaison, Bilingual	Helensview	9/22/2025
Llamosa Perez, Carlos	Administrative Assistant III, Bilingual	Ainsworth	9/23/2025
Patino Cabrera, Nelly	Migrant Ed Program Manager	Ainsworth	9/24/2025
Carter, Jeremiah	Behavior Support Facilitator	Arata Creek	9/29/2025
Behnke, Ryan	Behavior Support Facilitator	Arata Creek	10/6/2025
Nunez, Jesse	System and Security Engineer	Ainsworth	10/15/2025
Existing Employees	Former Position	New Position	Effective Date
Resignations	Assignment	Site	Effective Date
Galindo, Sarina	Educational Assistant	Hospital School Program	8/11/2025
Caroll, Alexander	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/14/2025
Nosse-Laden, Elisia	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/15/2025
Marre, Elizabeth	School Health Assistant	School Health Services	8/18/2025
Woida, Kevin	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025

Resolution 25-048 October 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Hernadez Paniagua, Yuliana	Student Attendance Liasion Bilingual	Helensview	08/19/2025
Lenocker, Tiffany	Behavior Support Facilitator	Fuctional Living Skills	8/21/2025
Sheaffer, Kristen	Migrant Ed Program Mgr	Ainsworth	8/29/2025
Thomas, Annika	Behavior Support Facilitator	Knott Creek	9/2/2025
Bolivar, Darren	Behavior Support Facilitator	Knott	9/4/2025
Schaffer, Robert	Custodian	Ainsworth	9/11/2025
McKnight, Mercedes	Behavior Supoort Facilitator	Burlingame	9/11/2025
McMenamin, Pamela	Sr. Payroll Specialist	Ainsworth	9/19/2025
Moore, Jacob	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	9/24/2025
Pedersen, Anders	Behavior Support Facilitator	Knott Creek	9/24/2025
Oleson, Natalie	Behavior Support Facilitator	Knott Creek	10/3/2025
Matias, Anthony	Transition Specialist I	East County Bridges	10/13/2025
Muller, Kaia	Behavior Support Facilitator	Burligame	10/17/2025
Ritacco, Rae	Educational Assistant	Hospital School Program	10/21/2025
Clark, Diane	Accountant	Ainsworth	10/31/2025

Board Action:

The MESD Board of Directors is asked to approve the personnel recommendations as presented.